STREET AND STORM WATER DEPARTMENT
WORK ORDER # WO-04

Name: Cherokee Pride Construction Contract Number: N/A

Project # ST1602 Account Number: 030-5300-431.70-15
Location: Stacey Lynn 6 Addition and Vandever West

Start Date: May 9, 2016 Work Order # WO-04

The Contractor is directed to complete the following:

1. Total Number of Days Allowed for this Work Order: 45

2. The area to be repaired has been reviewed with the contractor and the quantities listed below are agreed to by both parties.

3. The general location and quantities are as follows:

a. Formed Concrete Sidewalk (more than 200 ft. in Length) In Place (5 ft. wide) along the east side of Aspen Avenue from

the NW corner of 3325 S. Aspen Avenue to the NW corner of 2104 W. Delmar St. (1011.11 SY)

b. Install Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA Tactile Warning System at 2104 W. Delmar St. (2 EA) and at 2105 W. Gary St.
(2 EA)

c. Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4") at 2105 W. Gary St.

Work Order Additions:
Item # (Spec) Item Unit Price Quantity Amount
19.  (SP-18) Formed Concrete Sidewalk (more than 200 ft in SY $40.00 1011.11 $40,444.40
Length) In Place
20. (SP-19) Install Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA EA $500.00 4 $2,000.00
Tactile Warning
25.  (SP-23) Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete EA $100.00 1 $100.00
Collars Less than 4")
$0.00
Total Additions: $42,544.40
Work Order Deletions:
Item # Item Unit Price Quantity Amount
N/A None NA $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Total Deletions: $0.00

Total Work Order Price: $42,544.40

Submitted By: Q/Z N W/{/{ A Storm Water Division Chief Date: C; Z Z 2 4/4

Recommended%/ %(ﬁ Contractor Date: L// 917/ /Q
VAR
Approved: _.5_54..\-4 (J«J Director Street & Storm Water Date: "( / 29 / {6

Approved: City Manager Date:




