
% #?,*,:#ARRow
Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK.74OI2

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

4#

Project Name:

Project Location:

Contractor:

City of Broken Anow

Portland Cement Concrete Street Repair Project Number:

Date of Application:

Submitted By:

Bid No. 16.126 A

Tuesday, January 9, 2018

Cherokee Pride, Inc Harlan Yoakum

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been revierved

and agreed upon by the contractor. the origin fundi t, and the lrngineering and Construction Depaftment.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Extension of Contract Values: per Division IV - Special Provisions, the contract has been renewed for another 365 days in length within
this change order, due to this extension of contract time, the bid quantities need to be amended to accommodate additional execution of

1) work orders. The below quantity summarizes the adjusted total amount of the amended quantities to the contract.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
Per Division IV, the Contractor has agreed to extend the contract through April of20l8 at the current bid prices. An additional 365 days

I ) will be added to the contract time.

Pian Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: E Yes nNo E other: Conract Extension Agreement

Change Order Quantities

Iten# 'Spec) tem Units Prrce
Original Bid

QuantitY

Current lnstalled
Ou an titiv

Current Budget
SDent

I SP.9
lemove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section

l0 sY+)
SY $ 59.00 I 100.00 1500 s 88,500.00

2 SP.IO
Remove and Replace PC Concrete Banier Cub and
:irrfter

LF $ 24.00 75.00 850 5 20,400.00

3 SP-IO
lemove and Repiace PC Concrete Momtable Curb
md Gutter

LF $ 16.00 25.00 7 s 112.00

4 SP.II lemove and Replace PC Concrete Sidewalk SY $ s5.00 100.00 1500 5 82,s00.0o

l SP.I2
Remove and Replace Driveway (l{iglrEady
Strensth)

SY $ s8.00 30.00 s00 s 29.000.00

6 SP.I3
Remove md Rephce HandicapRamp (Type "A')
with ADA Tactr'le Warnins Svstem

EA $ 740.00 4.00 s 18,soo.oo

7 SP.I4
Remove md Replace Handicap Ramp (Type "B")

with ADA Tactrle Waming Svstem
EA $ 720.00 4.00 75 S 54ooo.oo

8 SP.1 4 Rernove and Replaoe Precast Concretc Inlet l{mds EA s 750.00 1.00 1 s 750.00

9 SP-I5 Sawing Pav€ment (l0" or Less) LF $ 10.00 20.00 1 s 10.00

l0 SP-I6
Fomed Bamier Ctrb and Grtter (50 ft or Less in

Lensth)
LF $ 20.00 35.00 s 700.00

l1 SP. 16
Fomed Momtabb Cub md Gr-tter (50 ft or Less in
Lensth )

LF $ 16.00 15.00 1 5 16.O0

12 SP.16
Fomed Barrier Cub and Gufter (More than 50 ft in
Lensth)

LF $ 20.00 75.O0 L s 20.00

13 SP-16
Fomed Motntable Curb and Cnrtter (More than 50 ft
in Leneth)

LF $ 16.00 25.00 199 s 3,184.00

t4 SP.16
Slrpfomed Barier Cub md Gutter (1,000 LF or
more )

LF $ 6.00 1 500.00 1 s 6.00

15 SP.I6
Slipformed Momtable Curb ard Gufter ( 1,000 LF or

more)
LF $ s.m s00.00 1 5 5.00

l6 SP.I7
Frunish and Install Segnental Retaining Wall4ft high

or less (less than 200 SF)
SF $ 34.00 100.00 1 s 34.00

t] SP.17
Fmish and tnstall Segrnental Retainmg Wa[ 4ft hrgh

or less (more tlran 200 SF)
SF $ 34.00 250.00 757 s s,33f1.00

t8 SP-I8
Formed Concrete Sidewalk (less than 200ft in
Length) in Place

SY s 40.00 50.00 2@ s 8,000.00

Page 1 of 2



% #xg*,,=,),ARRow

Total Previous Change Orders:

Current Change Order:
Total Cost ofChange Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Order Authorization

This Chmge is Excuted Through:

D ThischangetothecontractdocumentsisauthorizedbytheCityManager'sauthorityinaccordancewiththeapplicablestatestatutesandCOBACodeofOrdinances
or

E This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on

Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes

Summary of Project Costs

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

167,830.00

450,000.00
168.13%

232.170.00 Original Contract Amount:
Amended Contract Amount:
Percent Change in Contract:

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:

50,000.00
282.170.00

0.00o/o

19 SP-I8
Fomed Concrete SiCewalk (more than 200ft in
Length) In Phce

SY $ 40.00 300.00 r4co s 56,000.00

20 SP- I9
l nstall Handrcap Rarnp ('l ype "A ") with ADA Tactile

Wamins
EA s 500.00 20.00 10 s s,00o.00

2l SP.I9
Install Hmdicap Ramp (Type 'ts) with ADA Tactib
Wamins

EA $ s00.00 20.00 25 s 12,s00.00

22 SP-20 Flowabb Fill Installed CY $ t2o.oo 5.00 1 s 120.00

23 SP-21 Pattered Cmcrete SiCewalks (Colored) SY $ 90.00 s0.00 1 S 9o.oo

5P.22 Miscellaneous Concrete CY $ 400.00 20.00 90 s 36,000.00

25 SP.23
Adjust Vafue Box to Grade (ilcluding Concrete

Collars Less than 4")
EA $ 100.00 10.00 10 s 1,000.00

26 SP-24
Adjut Manholes to Grade (ncluding Concrele

lollars Less than 4")
EA $ 200.00 10.00 I s 200.00

2',7 SP-25 Adjust Inlets to Grade EA $ 200.00 t0.00 1 s 200.00

28 SP.26 Miscelhneom Reinforcing Steel LB s 2.00 r 000.00 4/'99 s 8,998.00

29 SP-27 Solid Sbb Sod SY $ 3.00 1000.00 25t 5 753_OO

30 SP-28
15" Conugated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, ln
Place

LF $ i0.00 20.00 L 30.o0

3l SP.29
18" Comrgated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, rr
Place

LF s 3400 20.00 1 S 34.00

32 SP-30 15" Steel Draimge Conduit Erd Secti:n,In Phce EA s 200.00 2.00 1 5 200.00

SP-31 18" Steel f)rairuge Conduit End Scction. in Place EA s 200,00 2.00 1 $ 200.00

34 SP.32 Subgrade Method B SY $ 4.00 10.00 800 s 3,200.00

35 SP.33 Separator Fabric SY $ 4.00 t0.00 600 5 2400.00

36 SP-34 Aggegate Base Type A CY s 60.00 20.00 2N s 12,000.o0

Change Order # 4 in the sum of: S 50.000.00 has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order:
Name Sipature

Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE
Name Signature

Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE
Nme SisaturB

Assistant Cit"v Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE
Nme Signature

Manager: Michael
Name

Page 2 of 2

Tuesday, August 21, 201 8



Cherokee Pride Construction

3-1 5-1 8

Extention of Contract Time for:

Portland Cemenrt Concrete Street Repair Contract

Cherokee Pride Construction is willing to extend the PCC Concrete street repair
contract and all of its terrns within for another year within the years of 2018-2019.

Contract: Bid No. 16.126 "A"

Cherokee Pride Construction
PO Box 28

Sapulpa, OK74o,67

Harlan E. Yocham ll

Emaih harlanyocham@me.com
Phone: {918} 705-1630
Fax: (918) 224-7864



Ctrv or

bROKEN ARROW
Where opportunity lives

Current Total Number of Work Orders

To Date Number of Work Orders Assigned to Tri-Star Construction, LLC.

To Date Value of Contract Assigned to Tri- Star Construction LLC.

To Date Number of Work Orders Assigned to Cherokee Pride, Inc.

To Date Value of Contract Assigned to Cherokee Pride, Inc.

To Date Total Value of Expenditures Per Department;

Cherokee Pride Original Contract Value:

$ 167.830.00

PC Concrete Repairs
2016-2011

Bid No. 16.126

2016 -2017 Contract Work Order Summary Report

Engineering and Consruction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK.74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Current Contract Value

$ 198,820.00

Current Contract Value

$ 450,000.00

50

$ 150,069.33

39

$ 373,541.49

Engineering and Construction $ 14,382.90

Streets and Stormwater $ 311,749.97

Utilities $ 106,149.86

Parks and Recreation S 9,274.00

Fire $ 61.198.10

Police $ -

General Services $ 600.00

Total Expenditures To Date on 2016-2017 PC Concrete Repairs Contract $ 523.610.82

Tri-Star Original Contract Value:

$ 198,820.00

l-ri-Star Contract Change OrdersCherokee Pride Contract Change Orders:

#1 s rce,z+g.gg

#2 s ll,gzo.ot
#3 $ so,ooo.oo

#4 s 5o.ooo.oo



,/)

Crwor

bROKEN ARROW
Where o pportu n ity ! ivei

PC Concrete Repairs
2016-2017

Bid No. 16.126

2016 -2017 Contract Work Orders

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK.74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Work Order

Number
Work Order Cost Contractor Assigned Date Start

Estimated Finish

Date

Contract Admin

Assigned

Department Funding Work
Order

cP-wo-01

cP-wo-02

cP-wo-o3

cP-wo-04

cP-wo-05

TS-WO-O1

TS-WO-02

TS-WO-03

TS-WO-04

TS-WO-o5

TS-WO-06

cP-wo-o6

cP-wo-o7

wo-o13

wo-014

wo-015

wo-016

wo-017

wo-018

wo-019

wo-020

wo-021

w0-022

wo-023

wo-024

wo-025

wo-026

wo-027

wo-028

wo-029

wo-030

wo-031

wo-032

wo-033

wo-034

wo-035

wo-036

wo-037

wo-o38

wo-039

wo-040

wo-041

wo-042

wo-043

wo-044

wo-045

wo-046

$ 4,068.00

$ 16,187.99

$ 23,557.53

$ 42,544.40

$ 8,420.00

$ 68,732.32

$ 13,17r.32

$ 3,200.00

$ 4,s08.42

$ 7,927.38

$ 14,303.64

VOID

VOID

$ 7,714.00

$ r,2r2.27

$ 2,792.90

$ 13,085.00

$ 28,146.2s

$ 986.00

$ 8,227.1s

$ 2,587.60

$ s,416.00

$ 3,440.50

$ 19,014.00

$ 9,31 1 .00

$ 420.00

$ s,649.15

$ 1,798.00

$ 5,984.00

$ 7,420.00

$ 600.00

$ 10,004.00

$ rs,238.50

$ 13,412.00

$ 2,115.00

$ l 1,s23.00

$ 1,600.00

s 8,981 .00

$ 22,771.00

$ 1,466.00

$ 10,080.00

$ 12,980.00

$ 34,6s0.00

$ 5,990.00

$ 2,170.50

$ 1,510.00

$ 1,690.00

4/2s/2016

4/25/2016

4/25/2016

st9/2016

5t2/2016

st9t20t6

4125/20t6

7 /5t2016

8n9/2016

8126/20t6

8126120t6

6/8/2016

6/8/20t6

6/8/2016

6t23t2016

6n812016

6/2312016

6/8t2016

8t18/2016

9t4t2016

9t9120r6

9t9t2016

1t/212016

tv2/20t6

1r/2/2016

12t5t2016

1/30/20r7

12t5/2016

l/10/2017

12/20120t6

2n0/2017

2/10/20t7

2/10/2017

3tr4/2017

3/t4t20t7

4t10/2017

416/2017

4/10/20t7

6130/2017

4120/20t7

4t5t2017

s/st2017

4/5/2017

3t25t20t7

51512017

4t2512017

5t20t201'7

5t20/2017

7 n9/2017

5t30t2017

7figt20t7

10t25t2017

8t17/2017

t0/30/2017

tU20l20t7

t1/2512017

Streets Department

Sheets Department

Streets Department

Streets Deparfment

Streets Department

Streets Department

Streets Department

Sffeets Department

Utilities Department

Utilities Department

Utilities Department

Cherokee Pride Construction, Iilc.

Cheroke Pride Construction, Inc.

Cheroke Pride Construction. Inc.

Cherokee Pride Consmrcdon, [nc.

Cherokee Pride Coilstruction. Inc.

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction. Inc.

Cheroke Pride Consruction, lnc.

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cheroke Pride Construction, lnc.

Chqoke Pride Construction, Inc.

Cheroke Pride CoDstrxction, Inc.

Cheroke Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, lnc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, loc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, lnc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokre Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, lnc.

Chsokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cheroke Pride Constructioq Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction. Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Consfuction. lnc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction- Inc.

Tri-Star Construction, LLC

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Constructioq lnc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc.

Cherokee Pride Construction, lnc.

Cherokee Pride Comtruction, [nc.

Chqokee Pride Construction, Inc.

t0/3/20t6

t0t312016

10/3/2016

t1/5t2016

12t10/2016

lUs/2016

t2/r0/20t6

t2il0/2016

t/10/2017

1/10t20r7

1/10/2017

zfi4t2017

2lt4/2017

3fi0/201'/

3t6120t7

3n0/2017

5t30/20t7

3t20t2017

3t5/2017

4t4/2017

4t4t20t7

3/10/20t7

4t4/2017

4lt0/2017

5/s/20t7

s/512017

6/19/2017

5il6t2017

6ilg/2017

9t25/2017

7117 12017

r0/30t2017

rt/14/2017

11n5/2017

Page 2 of 5

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

Streets and Storm Water

utilities

Utilities

urilities

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Engineering and Construction

.loe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Fire

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Utilities

.loe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Jne Vardasco Parks and Recreation

Chad Nichols Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco General Services

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Chad Nichols Parks and Recreation

Chad Nichols Utilities

Joe Vardasco Streets and Storm Water

Joe Vardasco Utilities

Chad Nichols Engineering and Construction

Chad Nichols Streets and Storm Water

Chad Nichols Fire

Chad Nichols Fire

Chad Nichols Fire

Chad Nichols Engineering and Construction

Chad Nichols Parks and Recreation



.a"\
8/)

wo-47

wo-48

wo49

Crrv or pC Concrete Repairs Engineering and Construction Department

bROKEN ARROW z0r6a0fi ,tssN.Poprar,BrokenArrow,o*.T4or2

,.-,. 
- 

- :, ,. -' 
Bid No. 16.126 Fax:918-259-8453 - Office:918-259-7000

Where opportunttY I tves

$ 21,205.00 Cherokee Pride coostruction, Inc. 5tl8t2ol8 6ll8/201s chad Nichols streets atld storm water

VOID VOID VOID

$15,800.00CherokeePrirleCoDstructioo,lnc.8lll2018gtlt20l8ChadNicholsFire

Page 3 of 5


